

PRICE LIST			
CLASS	AIRCRAFT TYPE	ATH	ALL 39 STATIONS
1	Private Aircraft up to 2000 kgs MTOW IF NO HANDLING SERVICES ARE OFFERED	NO CHARGE	NO CHARGE
	Private Aircraft up to 2000 kgs MTOW IF WE OFFER HANDLING SERVICES	32 €	32 €
2	Aircraft up to 3000 kgs MTOW	100 €	90 €
3	Aircraft from 3001 to 6000 kgs MTOW	150 €	130 €
4	Aircraft from 6001 to 15000 kgs MTOW LJ35/LJ45/LJ55/LJ60, HS25/HS800, BE30/BE40, EMB120, SF34, J328, S61 C525/C550/C551/C560/C560XL/C680, DFL10/DFL20/DFL100LJ31	230 €	200 €
5	Aircraft from 15001 to 24000 kgs MTOW DFL50/DFL900/DFL2000, ATR42/ATR72, EMB135/145/LEGACY,C750, GLF200, CRJ2, CL300/CL600/CL601/CL604/CL650/CL850, GALAXY, AN26, DASH8, S64	400 €	350 €
6	Aircraft from 24001 to 42000 kgs MTOW GLF2/GLF3/GLF4/GLF5/GLF450/GLF550, AN72, CRJ7	550 €	500 €
7	Aircraft from 42001 to 52000 kgs MTOW RJ85/RJ146, BAC-1-11, GLOBAL EXPRESS, B461, F100C160 TRANSALL	800 €	750 €
8	Aircraft from 52001 to 70000 kgs MTOW A319, MD87, B732/B733/B734, YAK42, AN12, L382	1.200 €	1.000 €
9	Aircraft from 70001 to 90000 kgs MTOW A320, B737-800/B737-700 / BBJ, B727-100, MD83/MD90, C-130	1.650 €	1.400 €
10	Aircraft from 90001 to 155000 kgs MTOW A310-300/A300-600, B707/B757-200, TU154	2.100 €	2.000 €
11	Aircraft from 155001 kgs MTOW and Over B777, MD-11, DC-10, IL78	3.500 €	3.200 €

VAT will be charged additionally if applicable



SERVICES AND CONDITIONS

Basic Handling Charges includes:

Passenger and Ramp services. Arrival and Departure Passenger and Crew transportation within Apron. Clearance through immigration and customs. From category 8 to 11: Toilet service, Water service, Passenger steps up to 3 hours.

Services not included in Basic Handling Charges (provided at extra cost):

Airport and ATC / CAA fees. Taxi, car rental, limousine, bus and transport services at landside area. Cabin Heating, Air Conditioning, GPU, ASU Ground Equipments used a) on Operator request b) for Engineering - Maintenance purposes.

Conditions and Discounts:

25% night surcharge is applied on basic handling charge for services provided between 22:00 and06:00 local time.
10% week-end surcharge is applied on basic handling charge for services provided on weekends and legal holidays.
50% discount is applied on basic handling charge for technical landing provided that change of load, passenger and crew change is not involved.



BUSINESS AVIATION EXTRA SERVICES			
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	
BUSAV ADDITIONAL MANPOWER WORKER	MANHOUR	€32	
BUSAV MANPOWER SUPERVISOR	MANHOUR	€40	
BUSAV GPU 28/112	UNIT/30'	€50	
BUSAV GPU 60/90	UNIT/30'	€65	
BUSAV ASU 0-49000 kgs	PER START	€120	
BUSAV ASU 50000 kgs-100000kgs	PER START	€130	
BUSAV ASU 100000kgs - over	PER START	€145	
BUSAV ACU	UNIT/30'	€155	
BUSAV TRANSPORTATION FROM AIRPORT UP TO 15KM	ROUND/TRIP	€100	
BUSAV TRANSPORTATION FROM AIRPORT UP TO 50KM	ROUND/TRIP	€230	
BUSAV TOWING UP TO 99000 KGS	PER MVT	€180	
BUSAV TOWING OVER 99000 KGS	PER MVT	€280	
BUSAV PUSH BACK UP TO 99000 KGS	PER MVT	€110	
BUSAV PUSH BACK OVER 99000 KGS	PER MVT	€200	
BUSAV SPECIAL CABIN CLEANING SERVICES	PER MAN/HR	€52	